

29.11.2018

Present:- Shri Raj Kumar – Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff

Shri SK Raizada – Proxy Counsel for the defendant

Evidence by affidavit of plaintiff/PW1 filed alongwith list of witnesses and an application for taking the said list on record. Copies supplied. Application is allowed and list of witnesses of the plaintiff is taken on record.

At joint request, put up for PE on **06.2.2019**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 29.11.2018