

25.05.2019

Present:- Sh. N.L.Sahai, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Rajesh Lathigar, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

PW-1 is present for cross examination.

He is partly cross examined today. Further cross examination of
the witness is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Request allowed.

List the case for further cross examination of PW-1 and
remaining PE on **19.09.2019**.

(Sumit Dass)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-25.05.2019