

17

CS No. 518/19

TAPENDRA GIRI Vs. SUBHASH SHARMA

24.07.2024

Present : Sh. Himanshu Latwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Counsel Sh. Naveen Singla for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff/PW-1.
Sh. Mohit Bhardwarj, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.1 (through VC).
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1/ plaintiff. However, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that the defendant no.1 is not well and therefore, he could not consult the defendant no.1 for conducting further cross-examination of PW-1 and seeks an adjournment.

Last and final opportunity is given to the defendant no.1 to further cross-examine PW1.

At request, put up for further cross-examination of PW-1/ PE on **18.09.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.07.2024 ^(R)